

CRL APP – 06/2024
(R- 06 of 2024)

Order No- 06
20-05-2024

Today is fixed for appearance and awaiting LCR.

Both the parties are present by filing hazira.

A petition of extension of stay is filed by the petitioner supported by an affidavit. Perused the same. Considered.

The interim stay is granted earlier is hereby extended till the next date.

Ld P.P.I/C is present.

LCR is received.

Fix **05-08-2024** for appearance and hearing of the appeal

D/C

ADDL DISTT & SESSION JUDGE
18th Court, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.