

CRL. Appeal 06 of 2024 CIS 06 of 2024
CNR No : WBSP04-000139-2024
J.O Code :- WB01088

Order no.14 dated 11-03-2026

Today is fixed for hearing, appearance of party.
Appellants are present by filing hazira.
Respondent No.1 is also present by filing hazira.
Ld. P.P in-charge is present.
Heard all the parties at length.
One application has been filed by the appellants praying for extension of the order of stay.
Heard. Considered.
Let the interim order of stay be extended till next date.
To **19-03-2026** for delivery of judgment.

D/C by me.

**Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore (I/C)
ADJ 18th Court, Alipore.**

**Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore (I/C)
ADJ 18th Court, Alipore**

Order no.15 dated 19-03-2026

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.
Appellants are present by filing hazira.
Respondent No.1 is also present by filing hazira.
Ld. P.P in-charge is present.
It is now 3.00 p.m.
Judgment is ready. It contains 22 pages, sealed, signed and delivered in open court.
The operative portion of the judgment runs as follows:
Hence, it is,

O R D E R E D

47. That instant Criminal Appeal be and the same is rejected on contest without any order as to costs.
48. The impugned order dt. 30-11-2023 passed by the Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court, Alipore in A.C. Case No. 2228/2021 stands affirmed.
49. Let the Trial Court Record be consigned back to the Ld. Judicial Magistrate , 1st Court, Alipore, with a request to proceed with the case as directed.
50. Let a copy of this judgment be sent to the Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court, Alipore, for information and necessary action.
51. Make necessary noting in the Germane Register.
52. Let a soft copy of this judgment be uploaded in the CIS as per the modalities of the Criminal Rules and Orders of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.
53. The judgment is pronounced and delivered in open Court on 19th March, 2026.
54. The interim order, if any, stands vacated.

D/C by me.

**Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore (I/C)
ADJ 18th Court, Alipore.**

**Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore (I/C)
ADJ 18th Court, Alipore**